Name

ALBRIGHT, JOHN SCOTT

ALTIZER, ALBERT HAROLD

AUSTIN, JOSEPH CLAIR

AUXIER, JERRY EDWARD

CURRY, KEITH ROYAL WILSON

DUNCAN, JAMES EDWARD

HUNT, ROBERT WILLIAM

LILLY, CARROLL BAXTER

MARSHALL, DANNY GLEN

NORTON, MICHAEL ROBERT

PAULEY, MARSHALL IRVIN

PENNINGTON, RONALD KEITH

PRINGLE, JOE HAROLD

SNIDER, HUGHIE FRANKLIN

SPENCER, DEAN CALVIN

TAYLOR, JAMES LAWRENCE

WICKHAM, DAVID WALLACE

Rank/Rate

Maj

CPL

Col

SSG

CDR

SFC

MSG

Lt Col

PFC

SFC

CMsgt

LCpl

SGM

SP4

SP4

SGT

LT

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for WEST VIRGINIA

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

003195411

51715571

000023262

52509064

606569

15596993

13603548

003117294

67009552

024454067

2227359

15240203

234782928

51907061

13688444

627112

Unit

606 SOS NAKHON PHANOM AB

CO D 2D BN 8TH CAV 1ST CAV DIV

34 TFS KORAT AB

CO C 1BN 46 INF 198 INF BD

VA 145 USS RANGER CVA 61

MACV ADV TM 21

TRP C 3 SQD 4 CAV 25 INF DIV

1 SOS 56 SOW

CO E 2BN 9 MAR

BTRY C 5BN 27 ARTY F FOCEV

4 ACS

H&SCD BLT 1/3 9MAB FMF

B TRP 1 SQD 9CAV DIV

HHC 1ST BN 77TH ARMOR 1ST BDE

COD2BN 12 CAV 1 CAV DIV

DET A 503 5 SFG

VA113 USS KITTY HAWK CVA-63

Date of Loss

12/13/1968

10/8/1969

3/19/1967

7/29/1968

1/8/1971

3/3/1971

2/28/1968

4/9/1971

5/15/1975

11/2/1969

3/13/1966

4/27/1967

2/2/1968

4/28/1970

6/7/1968

3/10/1966

12/16/1965

Total Individuals

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Cambodia

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam






