

## **Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency**

## Vietnam (PMSEA)

## Report for WEST VIRGINIA

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

17

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
ALBRIGHT, JOHN SCOTT	Maj	AIR FORCE	003195411	606 SOS NAKHON PHANOM AB	12/13/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
ALTIZER, ALBERT HAROLD	CPL	ARMY	51715571	CO D 2D BN 8TH CAV 1ST CAV DIV	10/8/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
AUSTIN, JOSEPH CLAIR	Col	AIR FORCE	000023262	34 TFS KORAT AB	3/19/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
AUXIER, JERRY EDWARD	SSG	ARMY	52509064	CO C 1 BN 46 INF 198 INF BD	7/29/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
CURRY, KEITH ROYAL WILSON	CDR	NAVY	606569	VA 145 USS RANGER CVA 61	1/8/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
DUNCAN, JAMES EDWARD	SFC	ARMY	15596993	MACV ADV TM 21	3/3/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
HUNT, ROBERT WILLIAM	MSG	ARMY	13603548	TRP C 3 SQD 4 CAV 25 INF DIV	2/28/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
LILLY, CARROLL BAXTER	Lt Col	AIR FORCE	003117294	1 SOS 56 SOW	4/9/1971	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
MARSHALL, DANNY GLEN	PFC	MARINE CORPS	-	CO E 2 BN 9 MAR	5/15/1975	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Cambodia
NORTON, MICHAEL ROBERT	SFC	ARMY	67009552	BTRY C 5BN 27 ARTY F FOCEV	11/2/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
PAULEY, MARSHALL IRVIN	CMSgt	AIR FORCE	024454067	4 ACS	3/13/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
PENNINGTON, RONALD KEITH	LCpl	MARINE CORPS	2227359	H&SCD BLT 1/3 9MAB FMF	4/27/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
PRINGLE, JOE HAROLD	SGM	ARMY	15240203	B TRP 1 SQD 9CAV DIV	2/2/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
SNIDER, HUGHIE FRANKLIN	SP4	ARMY	234782928	HHC 1ST BN 77TH ARMOR 1ST BDE	4/28/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SPENCER, DEAN CALVIN	SP4	ARMY	51907061	CO D 2 BN 12 CAV 1 CAV DIV	6/7/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
TAYLOR, JAMES LAWRENCE	SGT	ARMY	13688444	DET A 503 5 SFG	3/10/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
WICKHAM, DAVID WALLACE	LT	NAVY	627112	VA113 USS KITTY HAWK CVA-63	12/16/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM